



## **Coverage Dossier**

# **Jupiter Wagons Ltd Q3 & 9M FY23 Financial Results**

Prepared by

**CONCEPT PR**  
A Concept Group Company

**INDEX**

**Q3 & 9M FY23 Results**

Sr. No	Publication	Date	Headline	Edition	Ad Value (In INR)	PR Value (In INR)	Readership
<b>Print</b>							
1	Ei Samay	16 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2023	Jupiter Wagon	West Bengal	5453	16,359	4,64,000
<b>Online</b>							
1	Business Standard	15 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2023	<a href="#">Jupiter Wagons standalone net profit rises 406.89% in the December 2022 quarter</a>	Online	1,40,000	4,20,000	57,00,330
2	Latestly	14 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2023	<a href="#">Jupiter Wagon Q3 Net Up Four-fold to Rs 46 Cr</a>	Online	40,000	1,20,000	3,752,670
3	Newsdrum	14 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2023	<a href="#">Jupiter Wagon Q3 Net Up four-fold to Rs 46 Cr</a>	Online	40,000	4,20,000	5,000

## PR Value Calculations

<b>Mode</b>	<b>Ad Value (in INR)</b>	<b>PR Value (in INR)</b>	<b>Impressions</b>
Print	5453	16,359	4,64,000
Online	2,20,000	6,60,000	94,58,000
<b>Total</b>	<b>2,25,453</b>	<b>6,76,359</b>	<b>99,22,000</b>

**Print**

Publication	Date	Headline	Edition
Ei Samay	16 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2023	Jupiter Wagon	Kolkata

## জুপিটার ওয়াগন

■ এই সময়: চলতি অর্থবর্ষের অক্টোবর-ডিসেম্বর ত্রৈমাসিকে শুধুমাত্র ওয়াগন ব্যবসা থেকে নিট মুনাফা গত অর্থবর্ষের একই পর্বের ৯.১৫ কোটি টাকা থেকে ৪০৬.৮৯ শতাংশ বেড়ে ৪৬.৩৮ কোটি টাকা হয়েছে জুপিটার ওয়াগনের। একই সময়ে বিক্রি ১১৫.৭৮ শতাংশ বেড়ে ৬৪৪.৪৩ কোটি টাকা হয়েছে। গত অর্থবর্ষের তৃতীয় ত্রৈমাসিকে তা ২৯৮.৬৫ কোটি টাকা ছিল।

**Online**

Publication	Date	Headline	Edition
Business Standard	15 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2023	Jupiter Wagons standalone net profit rises 406.89% in the December 2022 quarter	Online

# Jupiter Wagons standalone net profit rises 406.89% in the December 2022 quarter

Capital Market

Last Updated at February 15, 2023 09:20 IST



## ALSO READ

[Industrials stocks rise](#)

[Industrials shares edge higher](#)

[Titagarh Wagons consolidated net profit rises 738.43% in the September 2022 quarter](#)

[Titagarh Wagons](#)

Sales rise 115.78% to Rs 644.43 crore

Net profit of Jupiter Wagons rose 406.89% to Rs 46.38 crore in the quarter ended December 2022 as against Rs 9.15 crore during the previous quarter ended December 2021. Sales rose 115.78% to Rs 644.43 crore in the quarter ended December 2022 as against Rs 298.65 crore during the previous quarter ended December 2021.

**Particulars** Quarter Ended Dec. 2022 Dec. 2021 %  
**Var. Sales** 644.43 298.65 116 OPM % 12.527.55 -  
**PBDT** 75.18 19.66 282 PBT 69.04 13.76 402 NP 46.38 9.15 407

**Powered by Capital Market - Live News**

Publication	Date	Headline	Edition
Latestly	14 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2023	Jupiter Wagon Q3 Net Up Four-fold to Rs 46 Cr	Online

Friday, February 17, 2023 • Latest Stories ▾
**LATESTLY**

---

☰ QUICKLY # SOCIALLY ↗ TRENDING 📈 CRYPTO INDIA WORLD TECH SPORTS ENTERTAINMENT

Home / Agency News

## Latest News | Jupiter Wagon Q3 Net Up Four-fold to Rs 46 Cr


Get latest articles and stories on Latest News at LatestLY. Engineering and mobility company Jupiter Wagons Limited (formerly Commercial Engineers & Body Builders Co Limited) announced a four-fold jump in net profit to Rs 46.38 crore in the third quarter ended December 2022, driven by higher revenues.

📘
🐦
📧
🌐
✉️

Ad Hear.com

### The Easiest way to hear better


VISIT SITE



Recommended by COLUMBIA

---

Agency News | PTI | Feb 14, 2023 09:20 PM IST
A- A+



Kolkata, Feb 14 (PTI) Engineering and mobility company Jupiter Wagons Limited (formerly Commercial Engineers & Body Builders Co Limited) announced a four-fold jump in net profit to Rs 46.38 crore in the third quarter ended December 2022, driven by higher revenues.

The company had posted a net profit of Rs 9.15 crore in the same quarter a year ago.



Publication	Date	Headline	Edition
Newsdrum	14 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2023	Jupiter Wagon Q3 Net Up Four-fold to Rs 46 Cr	Online



NATIONAL   INTERNATIONAL   ANALYSIS   OPINION   BUSINESS   PERSONAL FINANCE   SPORTS   TECHNOLOGY

#Business

## Jupiter Wagon Q3 net up four-fold to Rs 46 cr

**NewsDrum Desk** 





14 Feb 2023

Kolkata, Feb 14 (PTI) Engineering and mobility company Jupiter Wagons Limited (formerly Commercial Engineers & Body Builders Co Limited) announced a four-fold jump in net profit to Rs 46.38 crore in the third quarter ended December 2022, driven by higher revenues.

The company had posted a net profit of Rs 9.15 crore in the same quarter a year ago.

Revenue during the quarter stood at Rs 644 crore, higher by 116 per cent on a year-on-year basis, the company said in a statement.

EBITDA margin expanded by 470 basis points to 12.8 per cent.

The company stated it unveiled two models of electric light commercial vehicles (LCV) at the last Auto Expo.

The order book of the company stood at Rs 5702 crore as of December.

"Growth momentum remains strong in established businesses as we are steadily ramping up monthly wagon production and witnessing improving traction in our business line of truck bodies. We are focused on scaling up newer business lines of high-speed braking and container manufacturing," Jupiter Wagon's Managing Director Vivek Lohia said.

"The launch of our electric LCV at the Auto Expo was met with a very favourable response, we expect commercial launch by Q3 2024 and we are in discussion with several potential partners," he added. PTI BSM BAL BAL

**\*END OF DOCUMENT\***